GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 854
(To be answered on the 215t July 2016)

CREW MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

854. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION - : »
 omeR foereter aH be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India Crew Management System (CMS) bars crew from
choosing flight mates of their choice;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total number of requests received by CMS to pair specific members of
pilots/captain's choice? ~

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GI912 faiToToT FMCRI 3 2151 354 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(¢): No, such requests have been received by Air India, Crew Management
System (CMS) till date.
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